VALLEY CENTER PAGEANT ASSOCIATION PO BOX 2177 VALLEY CENTER, CA 92082 (760)415-5640 Cell missvalleycenter@qmail.com

Mission Statement

The Mission of the Valley Center Pageant Association is to promote and produce a high quality pageant for the specific purpose of seeking out a young woman in the community who is a role model, who is articulate, who can serve as an ambassador of Valley Center throughout her reign, who has the willingness to serve and the graciousness of a Queen. The Valley Center Pageant Association is a group of individuals committed to the personal development of young women in the community: promoting higher education and lifelong learning, the development of communication and networking skills, helping create and increase community awareness and responsible citizenship, and overall development of the poise and confidence a young woman needs to be successful in business, family and life.

Vision Statement

The Valley Center Pageant Association believes education is knowledge, and that knowledge is the most valuable asset a person can aspire to gain. Therefore, the long term vision is to increase educational scholarships for the Miss Valley Center Pageant program and to encourage and enable young women to attend institutions of higher learning to further develop themselves intellectually and socially.

Ask how you can be a member? A non-profit 501C(4) Association

Mail/deliver or bring to orientation: Orientation Jan. 14, 2023 (mandatory) & Entry Deadline Jan. 21, 2023

Orientation is at the Valley Center Community Hall @12PM. Upstairs Room 3

Rehearsals begin the week of Jan. 16TH (times TBA) thru the Pageant on March 25,2023



OFFICIAL ENTRY FORM
For the

Miss Valley Center

Pageant 2023

Get Loud Valley Center Presented by the VCPA



Lesly Pensado Miss Valley Center 2022

Produced & Directed by the Valley Center Pageant Association

2023 RULES AND REGULATIONS Miss Valley Center

A contestant must be between the ages of 17 (by Jan.21, 2023) and not yet 24 by June 1, 2023.

- Contestant must have been born female, must be single, never have been married or had a marriage annulled, must never have given birth to a child or have been a mother, nor be pregnant, and must be of good moral character.
- Contestant must be a resident of Valley Center, Pauma, Pala, or Palomar Mtn at least 4 months or has attended VCPUSD for more than a year prior to the pageant date. Residency is based on home address. Proof of residency requires a copy of driver's license or CA I.D., along with a copy of birth certificate. Must be a United States citizen. If chosen as queen she must maintain her physical residence in this area during the entire year of her reign.
- Contestant must not have been convicted of a crime of moral turpitude.
- Contestant must not have appeared nude in any photo, movie, video, publication or event and must agree not to appear in such during the year of her reign.
- Contestants will be judged on poise and personality on stage in sportswear and formal gown and a personal interview with the judges. The gown (\$100.00 toward purchase or rental) and sportswear will be provided by the Pageant Association.
- Contestant agrees to the manner and method of judging the pageant, and that the decision of the judges, and awarding of the title, and all matters pertaining to the selection of the winner, shall be final.
- In the event that I should break the terms of this contract: If I should marry, if my conduct is in any way damaging to the area, or if for any reason I should be unable to fulfill the duties as the Valley Center representative, I will forfeit the title and prizes awarded and the crown will be transferred to the next qualified contestant.
- Contestants agree to generate \$500.00 in ad sales or donations for the pageant program. (not an entry fee) It is understood this is to offset the cost of formal gown and sportswear. If for any reason I do not compete in the pageant and dress/sportswear have already been ordered or purchased, I agree to be responsible for the cost of dress/sportswear.
- Contestant will be prompt and attend all mandatory rehearsals (no exceptions), pageant related appearances and judging sessions as directed by the pageant director or staff.
- Names, photographs and information provided to the Pageant Association may be used for pageant purposes (news articles, publications and etc).
- Each of us, contestant, parent and/or guardian agree to defend, indemnify and hold harmless (all members) of the Valley Center Pageant Association, Valley Center Pauma Unified School District and Ann's School of Dance, from and against any liability, claim, loss or expense (including reasonable attorney's fees) arising out of any injury or damage which is caused by, arises from or is in anyway connected with participation in this program or event, excepting only that caused by the sole negligence of afore said.

AS MISS VALLEY CENTER OR COURT, I WILL ASSUME THE RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE POSITION WHICH INCLUDE:

- Making appearances whenever possible as requested by the Pageant Director/Events coordinator and other community organizations from March 25, 2023 up to and including the 2024 Miss Valley Center Pageant. You are required to attend at least 18 events throughout the year.
- Collecting all prizes within 3 months after selection and sending Thank You notes to all prize donors. Scholarships will be awarded at the end of queen and courts reign. You have up to 2 years after your reign to collect your scholarship. Scholarships require proof of enrollment in an accredited school for the fall semester of 2024
- Maintain verbal communications with the director/events coordinator on a weekly basis. All functions attended and escorts must be approved by the director/events coordinator.
- As Miss Valley Center, she may not compete in any other pageant during her reign without consent of the pageant director.

2023 OFFICIAL ENTRY FORM Miss Valley Center Pageant

Name:				
Phone:	Work/Cell:			
Street Address:				
PO Box:				
City	zip	zip:		
Email Address:				
Age:	Date of Birth	1	1	
High School Gradu	ated from:			
School Now Attendi	ing:			
Grade Level:				
Regulations", and th	ave read and agree to abide by at the information I/We, have try Form" is true and correct.			
Contestant Signatur	re			
Parents Signature If contestant is a mi	nor			
Name of Parents				
Or guardian				
Date				